

**BAIL MATTERS 165/2026**  
**THE STATE Vs. VIPIN CHOUDHARY**  
**FIR No. 0076/2026**  
**(Bhajan Pura)**

**25.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.  
Ld. counsel for the applicant.  
Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
IO ASI Narayan Pati in person.

This is an anticipatory bail application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Vipin Choudhary.

There are cross FIRs. Further, both complainant's side and accused side have received injuries on head.

IO is directed to file final opinion on the MLC of complainant / injured in this case before the NDOH.

SHO, PS Bhajanpura is directed to file final opinion on the MLC of accused persons which is subject matter of cross FIR no. 77/2026, PS Bhajanpura.

Further, SHO is directed to obtain copy of CCTV camera as incident happened in a gali and both parties claim that there are cameras of PWD in this gali. Also, if cameras of any public persons are installed, the footage from the same may also be produced on the NDOH.

Put up on **02.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
25.02.2026/nk