

BAIL MATTERS 165/2026
THE STATE Vs. VIPIN CHOUDHARY
FIR No. 0076/2026
PS (Bhajan Pura)

06.03.2026

File taken up today since 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt. 27.02.2026.

Present: None for the State.
Sh. Babli Tyagi and Sh. Praveen Tanwar, Ld.
counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. Sarthak Nagar, Ld. counsel for complainant.
IO in person.

This is first application under Section 482 of BNSS seeking grant of anticipatory bail moved on behalf of applicant Vipin Chaudhary.

IO submits that he has applied for CCTV footage and footage is yet to be received.

Ld. counsel for complainant submits that one of the injured in this case namely Gaurav Chaudhary is minor and copy of his Aadhar card is filed.

IO is directed to bring age proof of Gaurav Chaudhary for NDOH.

Ld. counsel for applicant submits that due to marriage of his brother, he seeks a date of 11.03.2026.

At request, be listed on **11.03.2026**.

(Twiple Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.03.2026/p